PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss

RCO1, Impreg Bit 6-8
28/10/2023 Rotary Core -194 0 1668 1668 1668 220 13 17:31 18:14

RCO02, Impreg Bit 6-8
28/10/2023 Rotary Core 1668 1668 1864 196 196 200 102 18:14 18:44
28/10/2023 Casing -194 1864 1806 2000 18:44 19:18
28/10/2023 Wash Bore -194 1864 1806 2000 19:18 19:39

RCO03, Impreg Bit 6-8
28/10/2023 Rotary Core 1864 1864 3078 1214 1214 720 59 19:39 20:19

RCO04, Impreg Bit 6-8
28/10/2023 Rotary Core 3078 3078 4186 1108 1108 600 54 20:19 21:05

RCO05, Impreg Bit 6-8
28/10/2023 Rotary Core 4186 4186 5161 975 975 340 35 21:05 21:48
28/10/2023 Casing 1806 5161 4556 2750 21:48 22:30
28/10/2023 Wash Bore 4556 5161 5161 605 22:30 22:51

RCO06
28/10/2023 Rotary Core 5161 5161 6202 1041 1041 800 77 22:51 23:31

RC07
28/10/2023 Rotary Core 6202 6202 6712 510 510 570 112 23:31 00:09

RCO08
29/10/2023 Rotary Core 6712 6712 8971 2259 2259 1220 54 00:09 01:18

RC09
29/10/2023 Rotary Core 8971 8971 9101 130 130 320 246 01:18 01:48
29/10/2023 Casing 4556 9101 7306 2750 01:48 02:23
29/10/2023 Wash Bore 7206 9101 9091 1885 02:23 02:57

RC10
29/10/2023 Rotary Core 9101 9101 10061 960 960 1000 104 02:57 03:48

RC11
29/10/2023 Rotary Core 10061 10061 11143 1082 1082 660 61 03:48 04:39

RC12
29/10/2023 Rotary Core 11143 11143 11214 71 71 190 268 04:39 05:19
29/10/2023 Casing 7306 11214 10056 2750 05:19 06:26
29/10/2023 Wash Bore 10051 11214 11206 1155 06:26 06:57
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 27-0ct-2023 to 29-Oct-2023 Location Coordinates: E:174573.0m N:2191589.3m
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  KAW-03Cb Nearby Location Coordinates: E:174679.3m N:2191507.3m -.-...'. Be nthic
Site: Kawaihae Water Depth: 156.9m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:  134.4m

Originator: SS/LM  Date: 29/10/2023

Checked: BA Date: 30/10/2023

Figure: .01

Location: KAW-03Ca



PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂZ?h R(Ie-(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mm/yyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss
RC13
29/10/2023 Rotary Core 11214 11214 12464 1250 1250 400 32 06:57 08:01
RC14
29/10/2023 Rotary Core 12464 12464 15098 2634 2634 2850 108 08:01 09:36
RC15
29/10/2023 Rotary Core 15098 15098 15386 288 288 500 174 09:36 11:11
RC16
29/10/2023 Rotary Core 15386 15386 16518 1132 1132 1310 116 11:11 12:08
RC17
29/10/2023 Rotary Core 16518 16518 17627 1109 1109 1230 111 12:08 13:25
RC18
29/10/2023 Rotary Core 17627 17627 18702 1075 1075 1050 98 13:25 13:54
CPT run for equipment testing.
29/10/2023 CPT 1807 18702 18702 0 13:54 15:15
. Borehole terminated as per client request.
29/10/2023 Casing 10056 18702 -194 -10250 15:15 15:30
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 27-0ct-2023 to 29-Oct-2023 Location Coordinates: E:174573.0m N:2191589.3m
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  KAW-03Cb Nearby Location Coordinates: E:174679.3m N:2191507.3m -.-...'. Be nthic
Site: Kawaihae Water Depth: 156.9m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:  134.4m

Originator: SS/LM  Date: 29/10/2023

Checked: BA Date: 30/10/2023

Figure: .02

Location:

KAW-03Ca



